

IFB-PO-2000052
Ina Road Construction Debris Landfill - Phase I Closure
Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		SmithCo Enterprises, Inc.		KE&G Construction, Inc.		Falcone Bros. & Associates, Inc.		Rummel Construction, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$135,005.33	\$135,005.33	\$47,250.00	\$47,250.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	Survey and As-Built Drawings	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,331.00	\$60,331.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00
3	Rough Grade Waste & Intermediate Cover Relocation and placement of the Foundation Layer to achieve sub-grade elevations shown on Sheets 3, 4 & 5 (235,493 CY cut, 243,515 CY fill & 8,021 CY net fill)	AC	78	\$8,000.00	\$624,000.00	\$7,692.31	\$600,000.18	\$14,900.00	\$1,162,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$546,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$546,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,482,000.00
4	Subgrade Preparation	AC	78	\$1,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$588.00	\$45,864.00	\$4,175.00	\$325,650.00	\$2,100.00	\$163,800.00	\$750.00	\$58,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$136,500.00
5	24" Culvert Pipe - ADS - N-12 WT IB with splash pads	LF	1,194	\$28.00	\$33,432.00	\$50.25	\$59,998.50	\$71.50	\$85,371.00	\$78.00	\$93,132.00	\$98.00	\$117,012.00	\$60.00	\$71,640.00
6	Rough Grade Perimeter Stormwater Channel and road per 3 & 4/16 <u>excluding</u> the Rip-Rap and Non-Woven Geotextile	LF	10,612	\$25.00	\$265,300.00	\$1.00	\$10,612.00	\$3.90	\$41,386.80	\$4.00	\$42,448.00	\$13.00	\$137,956.00	\$8.00	\$84,896.00
7	Stormwater Basin B Construction	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$147,500.00	\$147,500.00	\$86,415.70	\$86,415.70	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
8	Stormwater Basin C Construction	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$43,750.00	\$43,750.00	\$61,338.00	\$61,338.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
9	Basin B Bank Protection Rip Rap (65,722 SF) and 16 oz. Non-Woven Geotextile per Detail 2/16	SF	65,722	\$4.00	\$262,888.00	\$4.00	\$262,888.00	\$3.50	\$230,027.00	\$3.00	\$197,166.00	\$4.75	\$312,179.50	\$5.50	\$361,471.00
10	Power Pole Protection per Detail 7/14	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,335.00	\$2,670.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
11	Removal of Existing Fencing and Installation of Temporary Fencing	LF	4,581	\$8.00	\$36,648.00	\$4.37	\$20,018.97	\$41.50	\$190,111.50	\$22.00	\$100,782.00	\$33.15	\$151,860.15	\$27.00	\$123,687.00
12	AZPDES Permit/NOI/BMPs	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,902.03	\$8,902.03	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00
Total Bid				\$1,469,868.00		\$1,299,864.68		\$2,430,000.00		\$1,433,333.33		\$1,649,927.65		\$2,622,444.00	

**Scribblers error, unit prices match for the yellow highlights - wrong calculation totaling \$1.32, as read bid amount \$1,299,866.00